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SURVEY RESULTS FOR GORZYCKI 

For each item in the report below, the number displayed 
represents the percentage of respondents who agreed or 
strongly agreed with the statement. Most items were asked of 
only professional and administrative campus staff.  However 
some items were asked of all campus staff. Results are 
reported separately, when available. Arrows indicate 
statistically meaningful changes.  

 Gorzycki 
All  

Middle 

 2011 2012 

% n % 

Professional/  
Administrative  Staff 68 93% 66 97% 926 76% 

All Campus Staff 98 n/a  102 n/a  1,330 n/a  

  
Gorzycki 

All    
Middle 

  

98%  71% 

All Campus 
Staff 100% 99%  73% 

TELL AISD 

Since 2004, AISD has studied the 
relationship  of school climate with  
staff and student outcomes. In 
2010, the AISD Office of Educator 
Quality and Department of 
Research and Evaluation partnered 
�Z�L�W�K�� �W�K�H�� �1�H�Z�� �7�H�D�F�K�H�U�� �&�H�Q�W�H�U�·�V 
(NTC) Teaching and Learning 
Conditions Initiative to develop  a 
survey designed to measure the 
elements of teaching and learning 
conditions 
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 Gorzycki 
All     

Middle 

Time 2011 2012 

�Ç 

�È 2012 

Class sizes are reasonable such that teachers have the time available to 
meet the needs of all students.  

49% 39%  31% 

Teachers have time available to collaborate with colleagues.  65% 58%  54% 
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Gorzycki 

All    
Middle 

School Leadership  2011 2012 
�Ç
�È 2012  

The faculty and leadership have a shared vision.   97% 94%  62% 

There is an atmosphere of trust and mutual respect.  
Professional/Admin  94% 98%  49% 

All Campus Staff 96% 98%  55% 

Teachers feel comfortable raising issues and concerns 
that are important to them.  

 97% 95%  47% 

The school leadership consistently supports teachers.   96% 97%  52% 
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Gorzycki 
All 

Middle 

Managing Student Conduct 
 



http://stafftellaisd.org/Using_Your_Data
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